# CH \$115.00 863

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diamondback Drugs, L.L.C.		11/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diamondback Drugs of Delaware, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	7631 East Indian School Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86304246	DIAMONDBACK RX
Serial Number:	86146187	DIAMOND REFILL
Serial Number:	86146168	DIAMOND SCRIPT
Serial Number:	86145588	DIAMOND CHEWS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129025665

**Email:** becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

**Address Line 1:** 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384420-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams	
SIGNATURE:	/baw/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Diamondback Drugs Trademark Assignment (ITU)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0143 source=Diamondback Drugs Trademark Assignment (ITU)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0144

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of this day of Navewall da

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use in its business the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and has filed registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, but has not yet filed allegations or statements of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(c) or (d), (collectively, hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all rights, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the resulting registrations therefor, as part of the entire business to which the Marks pertain and together with any and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and/or future infringements and other violations of the Marks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

DIAMONDBACK DRUGS, L.L.C.

Arizona limited liability company

Name:

ritle MANAGING MEMSER

property greensper

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
DIAMONDBACK RX	86/304,246	09-Jun-2014	Int. Cl. 35: Retail veterinary pharmacy services
			Int. Cl. 38: Computer transmission of online based services accessed via a network reference, namely, a URI, visual code, namely, barcodes, tag, namely, RFID, terminal, namely pc or mobile device, or any combination thereof
DIAMOND REFILL	86/146,187	17-Dec-2013	Int. Cl. 35: Retail veterinary pharmacy services
			Int. Cl. 38: Computer transmission of online based services accessed via a network reference, namely, a URI, visual code, namely, barcodes, tag, namely, RFID, terminal, namely pc or mobile device, or any combination thereof
DIAMOND SCRIPT	86/146,168	17-Dec-2013	Int. Cl. 35: Retail veterinary pharmacy services
			Int. Cl. 38: Computer transmission of online based services accessed via a network reference, namely, a URI, visual code, namely, barcodes, tag, namely, RFID, terminal, namely pc or mobile device, or any combination thereof
DIAMOND CHEWS	86/145,588	17-Dec-2013	Int. Cl. 05: Drug delivery agents in the form of tablets that provide controlled release of the active ingredients for a wide range of pharmaceuticals

101783505

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0146** 

**RECORDED: 11/10/2014**